

RESULTAT PAR SAISONS

|                                       | 2012/2013      | 2013/2014      | 2014/2015      | 2015/2016      | 2016/2017       | 2017/2018       | 2018/2019      | 2019/2020      | 2020/2021      | 2021/2022      | 2022/2023      | 2023/2024      |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Vente de marchandises                 | 6 119          | 5 378          | 5 461          | 5 178          | 65              | 235             | 1 230          | 2 057          | 50             | 2 122          | 1 795          | 411            |
| Production vendue biens               | 121 349        | 123 139        | 124 925        | 142 286        | 138 020         | 131 506         | 123 234        | 73 664         | 37 488         | 96 237         | 147 045        | 111 272        |
| Production vendue services            | 11 074         | 4 789          | 3 532          | 4 749          | 11 804          | 15 201          | 3 918          | 1 263          | 7 996          | 13 100         | 5 255          | 3 844          |
| Subventions d'exploitation            | 225 485        | 204 752        | 195 558        | 189 961        | 177 942         | 199 986         | 185 131        | 201 185        | 192 213        | 185 957        | 214 907        | 207 109        |
| Reprise amortis & transfert charges   | 4 445          |                | 18 267         | 41 783         | 48 152          | 41 824          | 45 436         | 33 275         | 21 432         | 27 649         | 70 747         | 83 754         |
| Autres produits                       | 54 628         | 63 458         | 65 286         | 69 386         | 69 855          | 67 680          | 66 423         | 62 350         | 0              | 64 651         | 56 547         | 43 237         |
| <b>TOTAL PRODUITS (1)</b>             | <b>423 100</b> | <b>401 516</b> | <b>413 029</b> | <b>453 343</b> | <b>445 838</b>  | <b>456 432</b>  | <b>425 372</b> | <b>373 794</b> | <b>259 179</b> | <b>389 716</b> | <b>496 296</b> | <b>449 627</b> |
| Achat marchandises                    | 15 185         | 5 431          | 8 123          | 10 980         | 5 944           | 18 720          | 11 366         | 3 860          | 2 413          | 9 069          | 3 416          | 4 905          |
| Achat matières premières              | 21 623         | 13 784         | 7 110          | 11 904         | 20 109          | 22 473          | 17 948         | 15 209         | 3 170          | 29 079         | 29 021         | 26 425         |
| Stock équipements stage               |                |                |                |                |                 |                 |                |                |                |                |                | -3 427         |
| Autres achats & charges externes      | 185 332        | 148 582        | 154 050        | 169 907        | 160 217         | 149 469         | 113 686        | 95 376         | 65 670         | 121 821        | 198 233        | 182 571        |
| Impôts & taxes                        | 14 727         | 8 710          | 5 121          | 8 111          | 7 652           | 7 054           | 5 867          | 4 972          | 7 993          | 7 440          | 10 183         | 10 895         |
| Salaires & traitements                | 159 136        | 134 828        | 160 391        | 163 232        | 148 272         | 156 904         | 174 352        | 161 775        | 125 945        | 166 717        | 198 499        | 182 346        |
| Charges sociales                      | 66 587         | 54 339         | 63 515         | 58 519         | 43 676          | 45 426          | 48 472         | 44 607         | 20 245         | 36 865         | 51 665         | 50 953         |
| Dotations amortissements              | 16 244         | 16 444         | 17 207         | 17 341         | 15 450          | 12 642          | 13 616         | 10 459         | 20 781         | 21 344         | 20 362         | 16 891         |
| Provisions pour risques et charges    | 0              | 0              | 0              | 0              | 0               | 0               | 15 945         | 1 378          | 1 296          | 2 823          | 0              |                |
| Autres charges                        | 568            | 5 118          | 4 837          | 2 673          | 7 314           | 12 403          | 3 002          | 37 174         | 28 498         | 13 806         | 13 628         | 13 915         |
| <b>TOTAL DES CHARGES (2)</b>          | <b>479 402</b> | <b>387 236</b> | <b>420 354</b> | <b>442 667</b> | <b>408 634</b>  | <b>425 091</b>  | <b>404 254</b> | <b>374 810</b> | <b>276 011</b> | <b>408 964</b> | <b>525 007</b> | <b>485 474</b> |
| <b>RESULTAT D'EXPLOITATION (1-2)</b>  | <b>-56 302</b> | <b>14 280</b>  | <b>-7 325</b>  | <b>+10 677</b> | <b>+37 204</b>  | <b>+ 31 340</b> | <b>21 118</b>  | <b>-1 014</b>  | <b>-16 833</b> | <b>-19 248</b> | <b>-28 710</b> | <b>-35 848</b> |
| Total des produits financiers (5)     | 4 018          | 1 361          | 1 699          | 1 184          | 1 208           | 1 213           | 212            | 1 047          | 421            | 407            | 1 586          | 2 316          |
| Total des charges financières (6)     | 1 957          | 1 136          | 422            | 23             | 0               |                 | -18            | 0              | 0              | 0              | 0              |                |
| <b>RESULTAT FINANCIER (5-6)</b>       | <b>2 061</b>   | <b>225</b>     | <b>1 277</b>   | <b>1 161</b>   | <b>1 208</b>    | <b>1 213</b>    | <b>194</b>     | <b>1 047</b>   | <b>421</b>     | <b>407</b>     | <b>1 586</b>   | <b>2 316</b>   |
| <b>RESULTAT COURANT (1-2+3-4+5-6)</b> | <b>-54 241</b> | <b>14 505</b>  | <b>-6 048</b>  | <b>+11 838</b> | <b>+38 412</b>  | <b>+32 553</b>  | <b>21 312</b>  | <b>33</b>      | <b>-16 411</b> | <b>-18 841</b> | <b>-27 125</b> | <b>-33 532</b> |
| TOTAL PRODUITS EXCEPTIONNELS (7)      | 11 000         | 11 293         | 8 222          | 9 444          | 78 222          | 8 222           | 12 854         | 11 782         | 15 263         | 11 782         | 12 855         | 2 331          |
| TOTAL CHARGES EXCEPTIONNELLES (8)     | 1 640          | 33 093         | 11 417         | 14 335         | 48 360          | 18 668          | 21 407         | 17 677         | -20 801        | 8 800          | 0              | 0              |
| <b>RESULTAT EXCEPTIONNEL (7-8)</b>    | <b>9 360</b>   | <b>-21 800</b> | <b>-3 195</b>  | <b>-4 891</b>  | <b>29 862</b>   | <b>-10 446</b>  | <b>-8 553</b>  | <b>-5 895</b>  | <b>-5 538</b>  | <b>3 870</b>   | <b>12 855</b>  | <b>2 331</b>   |
| TOTAL DES PRODUITS (1+3+5+7)          | 438 118        | 414 170        | 422 950        | 463 971        | 525 268         | 465 867         | 438 438        | 386 623        | 274 862        | 416 293        | 514 237        | 454 274        |
| TOTAL des CHARGES (2+4+8+9+10)        | 482 999        | 421 466        | 432 193        | 457 025        | 456 994         | 443 760         | 425 679        | 392 485        | -310 313       | 421 265        | 530 007        | -480 475       |
| <b>RESULTAT NET</b>                   | <b>-44 881</b> | <b>-7 295</b>  | <b>-9 243</b>  | <b>+ 6 947</b> | <b>+ 68 274</b> | <b>+ 22 107</b> | <b>+12 760</b> | <b>-5 863</b>  | <b>-35 451</b> | <b>-4 972</b>  | <b>-15 770</b> | <b>-26 201</b> |